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Office

District | - (575) 393-6161

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District 1l — (575) 748-1283

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District 111 — (505) 334-6178

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV — (505) 476-3460

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Pqge 1 of 6
Form (4857 /¢

Revised July 18, 2013

WELL API NO.
30-005-64279

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

5. Indicate Type of Lease

Santa Fe, NM 87505

STATE [] FEE []
6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
NM121940

PROPOSALS.)

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

Churchill Federal

1. Type of Well: Oil Well ]  GasWell [] Other

8. Well Number 8

2. Name of Operator

Mack Energy Corporation

9. OGRID Number
013837

3. Address of Operator

P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88210

10. Pool name or Wildcat
Round Tank; San Andres 52770

4. Well Location
Unit Letter L

Section 13

2310 feet fromthe _ South lineand 330 feet from the  West line
Township 1558  Range 28E NMPM County Chaves
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)
3723.8' GR

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK []

TEMPORARILY ABANDON [
PULL OR ALTER CASING |
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM |

OTHER:

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING []
CHANGE PLANS [l COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] P AND A [l
MULTIPLE COMPL [l CASING/CEMENT JOB |
Ol OTHER: APD Expired X

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
proposed completion or recompletion.

Churchill Federal #8 (30-005-64279) APD expired on 5/14/2019

Spud Date:

Rig Release Date:

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE

Deana Weaver

TITLE Regulatory Tech Il

DATE 7/11/2023

Type or print name Deana Weaver

E-mail address: dweaver@mec.com

For State Use Only

APPROVED BY:

PHONE: 575-748-1288

TITLE

DATE

Conditions of Approval (if any):
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In Reply Refer to
3162.4 (P0220)

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Roswell Field Office
2909 West Second Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201
www.nm.blm.gov

Mack Energy Corporation

P.O. Box 960

Artesia, NM 88211-0960

Gentlemen:

Page 2 of 6

TAKE PRIDE*

REC

02 AUG 2019

JUL 30 2019

Your Application for Permit to Drill (APDs) for the wells listed below have expired because drilling has not
commenced per Onshore Order #1:

LEASE

NM132673

NM132673

NM132673

NM132673

NMI132673

NM132673

NM121940

NM121940

NM121940

NM121940

WELL NAME AND LOCATION

Calgary Federal 4
1537°/N & 452’/E, sec. 25, T. 15 S.,, R 28 E.

Calgary Federal 8
1900°/S & 1500°/W, sec. 24, T. 15S., R 28 E.

Calgary Federal 9
330°/S & 1650°/w, sec. 24, T. 15S.,R 28 E.

Calgary Federal 10
990°/S & 1610°/E, sec. 24, T.15S.,R 28 E.

Calgary Federal 11
1800°/S & 2310°/E, sec. 24, T.15S.,R 28 E.

Calgary Federal 12
2610°/N & 2310°/E, sec. 25, T. 15S.,R 28 E.

Churchill Federal 1
330°/S & 330°/E, sec. 13, T. 15 S.,R 28 E.

Churchill Federal 3
130°/S & 2310°/W, sec. 13, T. 15S.,R 28 E.

Churchill Federal 4
330°/S & 990°/W, sec. 13, T. 15S.,R 28 E.

Churchill Federal 5
1650°/S & 530°/E, sec. 13, T. 15S.,R 28 E.

Released to Imaging: 8/20/2025 8:29:42 AM

EXPIRATION

November 6, 2013

March 17, 2016

" May 26, 2019

March 3, 2019

March 16, 2018

May 15, 2019

February 12, 2019

May 26, 2019

May 14, 2019

February 25, 2019



NM121940
NMI21940
NM121940
NM121940
NM121940
NM121940
NM121940
NM121940
NM121940
NM121940
NM121940
NM131578
NM131578
NMI131578
NM131578
NM127444
NM127444

NM132065

Churchill Federal 6
1650°/S & 1650°/S, sec. 13, T. 15 8., R 28 E.

Churchill Federal 7

1450°/8 & 2460°/W, sec. 13, T.15S.,R28 E.

Churchill Federal 8
2310°/8 & 330°/W, sec. 13, T. 15S., R 28 E.

Churchill Federal 9
2310°/N & 330°/E, sec. 13, T. 15S., R 28 E.

Churchill Federal 10
1685°/N & 2345°/E, sec. 13, T.15S,,R 28 E.

Churchill Federal 11

2310°/N & 2310°/W, sec. 13, T. 15S.,, R 28 E.

Churchill Federal 12
1650°/N & 480°/W, sec. 13, T. 15S,,R 28 E.

Churchill Federal 13
130°/8 & 2310°/W, sec. 13, T.155.,R 28 E.

Churchill Federal 14
990°/S & 1450°/E, sec. 13, T. 15S.,R28 E.

Churchill Federal 15

1140°/N & 2160°/W, sec. 13, T. 15S.,, R 28 E.

Churchill Federal 16
180°/N & 480°/W, sec. 13, T.15S,,R28 E.

Halifax Federal 1
150°/N & 200°/E, sec. 23, T. 15 S, R 28 E.

Halifax Federal 2
330°/N & 1400°/E, sec. 23, T. 15 S., R 28 E.

Halifax Federal 3
1500°/N & 130°/E, sec. 23, T. 15 S., R 28 E.

Halifax Federal 4
2310%/s & 430°/E, sec. 23, T. 15 S., R 28 E.

London Federal 1
2310°/S & 990°/E, sec. 23, T. 15S.,R 29 E.

London Federal 2

990°/S & 990°/E, sec. 23, T. 15 S.,,R 29 E.

Regina Federal 1
180°/S & 180°/W, sec. 8, T.15S,,R29E,

February 12, 2019
Feﬁruary 25,2019
May 14, 2019
February 25, 2019
February 22, 2019
February 25, 2019
May 14, 2019
March 3, 2019
March 3, 2019
March 3, 2019
March 3, 2019
February 12, 2019
March 3, 2019
May 26, 2019
Marc‘;h 3,2019
Febrﬁary 10,2018
February 10, 2018

January §, 2019



NM121950

. NM12]950

NM121950

NM121950

NM121950

NM121950

NM121949

NM121949

NM121949

NM121949
NM121949
NM121949

NM121949

NM121949

NM121949
NM121949

NM131582

NM38313 -

Waterloo Federal 1 ,
2460°/N & 330°/W, sec. 20, T. 15 S.,R 29 E.

Waterloo Federal 2
990°/N & 330°/W, sec. 20, T.155.,R29E.

Waterloo Federal 3
805°/N & 1615°/W, sec. 20, T. 15S.,R 29 E.

Waterloo Federal 4

2310°/N & 1650°/W, sec, 20, T.158.,R 29E.

Waterloo Federal 5
330°/8 & 280°/W, sec. 20, T.15S.,R 29 E,

Waterloo Federal 6
180°/S & 1500°/W, sec. 20, T. 15 S., R 29E.

. Whistler Federal 1

330°/S & 330°/W, sec. 17, T. 158, R 29 E.

Whistler Federal 2
330°/8 & 1650°/W, sec. 17, T. 15S.,R29 E.

Whistler Federal 5
2110°/8 & 990°/W, sec. 17, T. 158.,R 29 E.

Whistler Federal 6
1450°/8 & 1650°/W, sec. 17, T. 15 8., R 29 E.

Whistler Federal 7
1500°/S & 2310°/E, sec. 17, T. 15S.,R 29 E.

Whistler Federal 8
1800°/S & 1140°/E, sec. 17, T. 15S,,R 29 E.

Whistler Federal 9
2310°/N & 480°/W, see. 17, T.15S.,R 29 E.

‘Whistler Federal 10

2310°/N & 1650°/W, sec. 17, T. 15S,,R29 E.

Whistler Federal 11 :
2160°/N & 2310°/E, sec. 17, T. 15S.,R 29 E.

Whistler Federal 12
1650°/N & 330°/E, sec. 17, T.15S.,R 29 E.

Yellowknife Federal 1
330°/N & 990°/W, sec. 28, T. 15S.,R29 E.

Whistler Federal 12
330°/S & 330°/E, sec. 7, T. 14 S.,,R 11 E.

February 12, 2019
February 25, 2019
February 25, 2019
February 12, 2019
February 25, 2019
February 25, 2019
February 12, 2019
February 25, 2019
February 25, 2019

February 12, 2019

* February 25, 2019

March 3, 2019
Mar(;h 3., 2019
March 3, 2019
March 3, 2019
March 3, 2019
May 14, 2019

September 1, 2017
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If the well has not been spud, but site construction activities have occurred please contact Ruben Sanchez at
(575) 627-0250 for surface reclamation instructions. If drilling operations have commenced send all necessary
reports (spud, casing/cementing, etc., 1 original and 3 copies) to the BLM so we may correct our records.

If you wish to drill this wells at a later date, please submit a complete application (1 original and 3 copies) to
this office. Since the original APD has expired, the resubmitted APD will be subject to all processing
requirements including the $10,050 application fee and the 30-day posting period. Please note on the
resubmitted APD that it was previously approved and we will review the expired file for information which will
help expedite the processing.

627-0228.

If you have any questions, please contact Meighan Salas at (5

cc: NMOCD
I&E
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Sante Fe Main Office

Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information

Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS
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CONDITIONS

Action 238393

Operator:

MACK ENERGY CORP
P.O. Box 960
Artesia, NM 882110960

OGRID:
13837

Action Number:
238393

Action Type:
[C-103] Sub. APD Cancellation (C-103C)

CONDITIONS
Created By Condition Condition
Date
keith.dziokonski | None 8/20/2025
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