ceived by OCP: Appropriate District 57	State of New Mexic	co		Form C-103 <sup>1</sup> of
Office <u>District I</u> – (575) 393-6161	Energy, Minerals and Natural	Resources		Revised July 18, 2013
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II – (575) 748-1283			WELL API NO. 30-005-64279	
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION D	4	5. Indicate Type of Leas	se
<u>District III</u> – (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South St. Francis	. <b>-</b>	STATE	FEE
<u>District IV</u> – (505) 476-3460 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM	Santa Fe, NM 8750	)5	6. State Oil & Gas Leas	e No.
87505			NM121940	
	CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS		7. Lease Name or Unit	Agreement Name
	ALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG I ATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR S		Churchill Federa	al
PROPOSALS.)	Cas Wall D Other	-	8. Well Number 8	31
1. Type of Well: Oil Well 2. Name of Operator	Gas Well Other		9. OGRID Number	
Mack Energy Col	poration		013837	
3. Address of Operator		1	10. Pool name or Wildo	at
P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88	3210		Round Tank; San A	Andres 52770
4. Well Location			_	
Unit Letter L :	2310 feet from the South	line and 33		
Section 13	Township 15S Range		NMPM Cour	nty Chaves
	11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RI 3723.8' GR	KB, RT, GR, etc.)		
	3723.0 GIV			
12 Check A	ppropriate Box to Indicate Natu	re of Notice R	enort or Other Data	
12. Check A	propriate box to indicate trate	ire of Notice, R	cport of Other Data	
NOTICE OF INT	ENTION TO:	SUBSI	EQUENT REPOR	T OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		EMEDIAL WORK		RING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON		OMMENCE DRILL		D A 📗
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL C	ASING/CEMENT J	JOB 📙	
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE				
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM  OTHER:		THER:	APD Expired	×
	eted operations. (Clearly state all pert			
	k). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. 1	For Multiple Comp	oletions: Attach wellbor	e diagram of
proposed completion or reco	mpletion.			
Churchill Fodorol #0	(20,005,64270) ADD avaired or	- E/14/2010		
Churchili Federal #6	(30-005-64279) APD expired or	1 5/ 14/2019		
Spud Date:	Rig Release Date:			
Spud Date.	Kig Kelease Date.			
I hereby certify that the information a	pove is true and complete to the best	of my knowledge a	and belief	
desiry that the information a	11.1 Is that and complete to the best	my mio mioago o		
5		<b></b>		7/44/0000
SIGNATURE Deana Wea	wer TITLE Regulat	ory Tech II	DATE	7/11/2023
Type or print name Deana Weaver	F_mail address	dweaver@mec.d	COM PHONE.	575-748-1288
For State Use Only	E-man address: _	avvoavoi Willeo.	ZIII PHUNE:	010-170-1200
202 Danie Coe Omy				
APPROVED BY:	TITLE		DATE	
Conditions of Approval (if any):				



Roswell Field Office 2909 West Second Street Roswell, New Mexico 88201 www.nm.blm.gov

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



In Reply Refer to 3162.4 (P0220)

02 AUG 2019

Mack Energy Corporation P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960

JUL 30 2019

# Gentlemen:

Your Application for Permit to Drill (APDs) for the wells listed below have expired because drilling has not commenced per Onshore Order #1:

<u>LEASE</u>	WELL NAME AND LOCATION	EXPIRATION
NM132673	Calgary Federal 4 1537'/N & 452'/E, sec. 25, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	November 6, 2013
NM132673	Calgary Federal 8 1900'/S & 1500'/W, sec. 24, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	March 17, 2016
NM132673	Calgary Federal 9 330'/S & 1650'/w, sec. 24, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	May 26, 2019
NM132673	Calgary Federal 10 990'/S & 1610'/E, sec. 24, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	March 3, 2019
NM132673	Calgary Federal 11 1800'/S & 2310'/E, sec. 24, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	March 16, 2018
NM132673	Calgary Federal 12 2610'/N & 2310'/E, sec. 25, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	May 15, 2019
NM121940	Churchill Federal 1 330'/S & 330'/E, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	February 12, 2019
NM121940	Churchill Federal 3 130'/S & 2310'/W, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	May 26, 2019
NM121940	Churchill Federal 4 330'/S & 990'/W, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	May 14, 2019
NM121940	Churchill Federal 5 1650'/S & 530'/E, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	February 25, 2019

NM121940	Churchill Federal 6 1650'/S & 1650'/S, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	February 12, 2019
NM121940	Churchill Federal 7 1450'/S & 2460'/W, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	February 25, 2019
NM121940	Churchill Federal 8 2310'/S & 330'/W, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	May 14, 2019
NM121940	Churchill Federal 9 2310'/N & 330'/E, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	February 25, 2019
NM121940	Churchill Federal 10 1685'/N & 2345'/E, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	February 22, 2019
NM121940	Churchill Federal 11 2310'/N & 2310'/W, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	February 25, 2019
NM121940	Churchill Federal 12 1650'/N & 480'/W, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	May 14, 2019
NM121940	Churchill Federal 13 130'/S & 2310'/W, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	March 3, 2019
NM121940	Churchill Federal 14 990'/S & 1450'/E, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	March 3, 2019
NM121940	Churchill Federal 15 1140'/N & 2160'/W, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	March 3, 2019
NM121940	Churchill Federal 16 180'/N & 480'/W, sec. 13, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	March 3, 2019
NM131578	Halifax Federal 1 150'/N & 200'/E, sec. 23, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	February 12, 2019
NM131578	Halifax Federal 2 330'/N & 1400'/E, sec. 23, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	March 3, 2019
NM131578	Halifax Federal 3 1500'/N & 130'/E, sec. 23, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	May 26, 2019
NM131578	Halifax Federal 4 2310'/s & 430'/E, sec. 23, T. 15 S., R 28 E.	March 3, 2019
NM127444	London Federal 1 2310'/S & 990'/E, sec. 23, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	February 10, 2018
NM127444	London Federal 2 990'/S & 990'/E, sec. 23, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	February 10, 2018
NM132065	Regina Federal 1 180'/S & 180'/W, sec. 8, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	January 8, 2019

NM121950	Waterloo Federal 1 2460'/N & 330'/W, sec. 20, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	February 12, 2019
NM121950	Waterloo Federal 2 990'/N & 330'/W, sec. 20, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	February 25, 2019
NM121950	Waterloo Federal 3 805'/N & 1615'/W, sec. 20, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	February 25, 2019
NM121950	Waterloo Federal 4 2310'/N & 1650'/W, sec. 20, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	February 12, 2019
NM121950	Waterloo Federal 5 330'/S & 280'/W, sec. 20, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	February 25, 2019
NM121950	Waterloo Federal 6 180'/S & 1500'/W, sec. 20, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	February 25, 2019
NM121949	Whistler Federal 1 330'/S & 330'/W, sec. 17, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	February 12, 2019
NM121949	Whistler Federal 2 330'/S & 1650'/W, sec. 17, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	February 25, 2019
NM121949	Whistler Federal 5 2110'/S & 990'/W, sec. 17, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	February 25, 2019
NM121949	Whistler Federal 6 1450'/S & 1650'/W, sec. 17, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	February 12, 2019
NM121949	Whistler Federal 7 1500'/S & 2310'/E, sec. 17, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	February 25, 2019
NM121949	Whistler Federal 8 1800'/S & 1140'/E, sec. 17, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	March 3, 2019
NM121949	Whistler Federal 9 2310'/N & 480'/W, sec. 17, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	March 3, 2019
NM121949	Whistler Federal 10 2310'/N & 1650'/W, sec. 17, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	March 3, 2019
NM121949	Whistler Federal 11 2160'/N & 2310'/E, sec. 17, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	March 3, 2019
NM121949	Whistler Federal 12 1650'/N & 330'/E, sec. 17, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	March 3, 2019
NM131582	Yellowknife Federal 1 330'/N & 990'/W, sec. 28, T. 15 S., R 29 E.	May 14, 2019
NM38313	Whistler Federal 12 330'/S & 330'/E, sec. 7, T. 14 S., R 11 E.	September 1, 2017

If the well has not been spud, but site construction activities have occurred please contact Ruben Sanchez at (575) 627-0250 for surface reclamation instructions. If drilling operations have commenced send all necessary reports (spud, casing/cementing, etc., 1 original and 3 copies) to the BLM so we may correct our records.

If you wish to drill this wells at a later date, please submit a complete application (1 original and 3 copies) to this office. Since the original APD has expired, the resubmitted APD will be subject to all processing requirements including the \$10,050 application fee and the 30-day posting period. Please note on the resubmitted APD that it was previously approved and we will review the expired file for information which will help expedite the processing.

If you have any questions, please contact Meighan Salas at (575) 627-0228.

Ruben Sanchez

Assistant Field Manager,

Lands & Minerals

cc: NMOCD I & E

Sante Fe Main Office Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action 238393

## **CONDITIONS**

Operator:	OGRID:
MACK ENERGY CORP	13837
P.O. Box 960	Action Number:
Artesia, NM 882110960	238393
	Action Type:
	[C-103] Sub. APD Cancellation (C-103C)

## CONDITIONS

C	reated By	Condition	Condition Date
	keith.dziokonski	None	8/20/2025